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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Product ID: 10003
Case Count: 36 – 1.25”x 4”

Ingredients
Peanut Butter Mousse (white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, nonfat dry milk, milkfat, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), natural vanilla 
extract), heavy cream, whole milk, peanut butter (roasted peanuts, sugar, 
contains 2% or less of: molasses, fully hydrogenated vegetable oils 
(rapeseed and soybean), mono and diglycerides, salt), Pretzel Pearls 
(semi-sweet chocolate 84.0% (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa 
butter, milkfat, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), natural vanilla flavor), crisped 
cereals (wheat flour, sugar, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat), sodium 
bicarbonate (raising agent), salt, cocoa butter, natural vanilla flavor), 
glucose syrup, sugar, confectioner's glaze (arabic gum), modified corn 
starch, coconut oil), gelatin, pure vanilla extract), Dark Chocolate Brownie 
Cake (sugar, unsalted butter, whole egg, all purpose flour, cocoa powder, 
baking powder, pure vanilla bean paste, salt), Dark Chocolate Glaze 
(semisweet chocolate (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, unsweetened 
chocolate processed with alkali, milkfat, cocoa butter, soy lecithin (an 
emulsifier), natural flavors, vanilla), soybean oil).

Dark Chocolate Brownie Cake layered with Peanut 
Butter Mousse and “Pretzel Pearls,” topped with Dark 
Chocolate Glaze

Chocolate Peanut Butter Pretzel

Handling Instructions
Product is best handled and plated while frozen. Once plated, the 
portions will thaw within 30 minutes at room temperature 
(72°F-80°F) or within 4 hours in refrigeration (38°F-40°F). Once 
product is defrosted and exposed to room temperature for more 
than 4 hours, it must be immediately consumed or discarded.

Allergens
Contains: Milk, Eggs, Wheat, Soy, Peanuts, Tree Nuts
     

Contains: Gluten

This item is processed in a facility that also processes milk, eggs, fish, shellfish, 

peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, and their derivatives.


